



MEDIA RELEASE

January 26, 2023

Media invited to attend 25th Annual State of the County at Kern County Fairgrounds

Kern County, in partnership with the Kern Economic Development Corporation, will be holding its 25th Annual State of the County at the Kern County Fairgrounds, Building 3, on Tuesday, January 31, 2023.

Doors will open at 5 p.m., with the event's formal dinner and address beginning at 6:15 p.m.

This year's State of the County is hosted by Kern County's honorable Chairman of the Board and Third District Supervisor, Jeff Flores, and celebrates the many accomplishments of our diverse communities.

Additionally, there will be a press box available for our media partners to record sound and conduct interviews following the Chairman's address.

Please RSVP to Ally Soper by Monday, January 30, at 5 p.m. at (661) 308-6805 – we will need all names in advance of attendance.

###

